Skylon Growth & Income Trust

Semi-Annual Financial Statements - June 30, 2018

Credit Risk (cont’d)

as at December 31, 2017

Credit Rating^*  Net Assets (%)
AAA/Aaa/A++  2.8
AA/Aa/A+  3.9
A  7.7
BBB/Baa/B++  6.3
BB/Ba/B+  5.3
B  3.3
CCC/Caa/C++  1.3
CC/Ca/C+  0.1
Not Rated  0.9
Total 31.6

^Credit ratings are obtained from S&P Global Ratings, where available, otherwise ratings are obtained from: Moody’s Investors Service or Dominion Bond Rating Service, respectively.
*Refer to Note 11 for Credit Rating Chart reference.

Other Price Risk
As at June 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017, the Trust was exposed to other price risk as its holdings were sensitive to changes in general economic conditions across the world.
The Trust’s portfolio consisted of international stocks and fixed income securities, thus an overall downturn in economic conditions across the world could have led to a widening
in credit spreads and a decrease in equity prices which could have then led to a decrease in the value of the Trust’s holdings.

As at June 30, 2018, had the equities in the investment portfolio increased or decreased by 10% (December 31, 2017 - 10%), with all other variables held constant, net assets
attributable to holders of redeemable units of the Trust would have increased or decreased, respectively, by approximately $2,365,000 (December 31, 2017 - $2,961,000). In
practice, actual results may differ from this analysis and the difference may be material.

Currency Risk
The tables below summarize the Trust’s exposure to currency risk.

as at June 30, 2018~

Currency

Financial Instruments Exposure Derivatives Net Exposure Net Assets (%)

(in $000’s) (in $000’s) (in $000’s) (%)
U.S. Dollar  11,987   (4,947)  7,040   18.9
British Pound  878   (378)  500   1.3
Euro  966   (487)  479   1.3
Korean Won  479   -   479   1.3
Japanese Yen  956   (478)  478   1.3
Swedish Krona  380   -   380   1.0
Swiss Franc  632   (312)  320   0.9
Danish Krone  95   -   95   0.3
Indian Rupee  85   -   85   0.2
Hong Kong Dollar  89   (44)  45   0.1
Chinese Renminbi  1   -   1   -
Total  16,548   (6,646)  9,902   26.6

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

Trust Specific Notes to Financial Statements (unaudited)

– 25 –

Skylon Growth & Income Trust

Semi-Annual Financial Statements - June 30, 2018

Currency Risk (cont’d)

as at December 31, 2017~

Currency

Financial Instruments Exposure Derivatives Net Exposure Net Assets (%)

(in $000’s) (in $000’s) (in $000’s) (%)
U.S. Dollar  14,533   (5,604)  8,929   23.4
British Pound  1,379   (692)  687   1.8
Korean Won  630   -   630   1.6
Japanese Yen  1,120   (536)  584   1.5
Euro  1,095   (541)  554   1.4
Swedish Krona  457   -   457   1.2
Swiss Franc  710   (351)  359   0.9
Singapore Dollar  303   (148)  155   0.4
Indian Rupee  144   -   144   0.4
Indonesian Rupiah  84   -   84   0.2
Danish Krone  73   -   73   0.2
Hong Kong Dollar  85   (42)  43   0.1
Total   20,613   (7,914)  12,699   33.1

~Includes monetary and non-monetary instruments.

As at June 30, 2018, had the Canadian dollar strengthened or weakened by 10% (December 31, 2017 - 10%) in relation to all other foreign currencies held in the Trust, with all
other variables held constant, net assets attributable to holders of redeemable units of the Trust would have decreased or increased, respectively, by approximately $990,000
(December 31, 2017 - $1,270,000). In practice, the actual results may differ from this analysis and the difference may be material.

Fair Value Hierarchy

The tables below summarize the inputs used by the Trust in valuing the Trust’s investments and derivatives carried at fair value.